

Communique from the desk of the

Acting Secretary General of the International Aikido Federation (IAF)

IAF NEWSFLASH – NO. 4 !!!

IAF 14th SUMMIT @ NYC YOYOGI SPORTS CENTRE, TOKYO, JAPAN (30 September - 06 October 2024)

- Thank you for your patience! Waiting time is over! It is now time for registration!!!

Dear Aikido practitioner,

An e-mail with a link to the IAF 14th Summit registration information sheet has been circulated today to enable you to register for the IAF 14th Summit scheduled to take place at the National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (NYC) in Yoyogi, Tokyo from 30 September 2024 to 6 October 2024.

The IAF 14th Summit event is arranged as follows:

1. 02/10/2024-06/10/2024 : International Aikido Seminar (IAS)

- open to all Aikido practitioners worldwide who would like to join in this event
- general registration for the IAS is to be made through the link below in this communique

2. 30/09/2024-02/10/2024 : IAF General Assembly (GA) [for official GA delegates only]

delegation accreditation for the GA (only for official country delegates who qualify) is registered separately by contacting me on my e-mail address <u>assistant.gs@aikido-international.com</u>,
but GA accommodation arrangements and general IAS registration by such official delegates is also to be made through the link below in this e-mail)

The information contained herein is intended for use by yourself, also for use by any of your students, as well as for use by any fellow country members or anybody else. **Please distribute it widely!**

The below link in this communique contains an information sheet on how to register yourself on the official KNT website for the International Aikido Seminar (IAS) to be held during the IAF 14th Summit at the National Olympics Memorial Youth Center (NYC) in Yoyogi, Tokyo.

The actual link to register for the International Aikido Seminar (IAS) is contained inside the information sheet. Please read all information on the information sheet thoroughly before commencing with actual registration for the IAS.

To start the registration and payment process for the IAF 14th Summit, CLICK ON "Sign-in" BELOW:

Sign-in:

https://biz.knt.co.jp/kbc/2024/09/0122/14th.aikidoseminar/14th_IAF_Summit%20international_ Aikido%20Seminar_Application_guidelines.pdf

Please register and pay **at your earliest opportunity** to allow enough time for accommodation options at NYC in Yoyogi Centre to be arranged, visa letters to be processed and general arrangements to be finalized.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

PLEASE ALWAYS MONITOR THE IAF WEBSITE CONSTANTLY FOR NEW INFORMATION REGARDING THE IAF 14th SUMMIT.

The IAF 14th Summit Organizing Committee shall supply more and better information by e-mail and online on the IAF website as soon as possible.

We are committed to make the IAF 14th Summit a memorable experience to all attendees.

We look forward to meeting you all in Tokyo for the IAF 14th Summit!

Corrie Human Acting Secretary General International Aikido Federation (IAF)